

RESOLUTION 6-16-S

A Resolution Expressing Gratitude for Support of Higher Education:

WHEREAS, On behalf of the student body at National Park College, the Student Government Association recognizes the magnitude and the importance of National Park College in the Garland County community;

WHEREAS, Part of the core mission of National Park College is to give priority to learning and facilitate student success;

WHEREAS, The Student Government Association and the student body at National Park College would like to extend a sincere expression of gratitude to Governor Asa Hutchinson, Senator Bill Sample, Senator Alan Clark, Representative John Vines, Representative Laurie Rushing, Representative Mickey Gates, Representative Marcus Richmond, Representative Bruce Cozart, Representative Richard Womack, and the Department of Higher Education:

The Student Government Association expresses the following:

Decisions made by our state government on behalf of higher education has allowed National Park College to make learning its focus and student success its goal. We appreciate the strides that are made to bring more opportunity to the residents of Garland County and surrounding communities. We see the greater effects of higher education through our community leaders who are engaging in service to others. Higher Education has the potential to empower us all and allow us to excel to various degrees. Thank you for your continuous support of National Park College, which in the eyes of the student body, is the greatest two-year institution in our state.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Student Government Association directs an elected official of the Student Government Association to submit a signed fully executed copy of this resolution to the President of National Park College, Governor Asa Hutchinson, ADHE Director Brett Powell, and the entire Garland County legislative delegation.

. ,	e Student Government Association on the 21st day of April 2016 n affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Student Go	overnment
Student Body President Roger Powell	Student Body Vice-President Amanda Pennington	
We hereunto set our hands ir Government Association:	n witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the	e Student
SGA Advisor, Melony Ritter	SGA Advisor, Samantha Christian SGA Advisor, Chelsea Lairamore	